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APPENDIX
C—
continued.

SCHEDULE
of

Contracts
current
on

the
1st

April,
1900,

and
Contracts

entered
into
by
the

Public
Works

Department
during
the
Year
ended

31st
March,

1901.

Date
of Contract.

Name
of
Contract.

Name
of
Contractor.

Contract to
be completed.

Date Contract
was completed.

Amount of Contract.
Remarks.

June
15,
1899

Jan.
8,

1900
April
6,

„

Auckland.

Female
Single-rooms,
Auckland

Lunatic
Asylum

..

Alterations
and
Additions,
Magistrate's
Court,

Auckland

Tapuaeharuru
Native
School
and

Residence

]PUBLIC
BUILDINGS. John

Davis,
Auckland

Ebenezer
Morris,
Auckland

Guthrie
and

Braithwaite,
Auck-

land W.
G.

Barker,
Whangarei

George
Maxted,

Gisborne
Ferguson
and
Malcolm,
Auckland

T.
T.
Masefield,
Auckland

Ebenezer
Morris,
Auckland

W.
H.

Edwards,
Onehunga

Thomas
Moore,

Kawakawa
Guthrie
and

Braithwaite,
Auck-

land David
Lundon,
Rotorua

W.
M.
Hay,
Waihi

W.
S.

Clarke,
Mount

Eden

Haliday
and
McAdam,
Auckland

W.
Webb
and
Sons,

Gisborne
Robert

Sanders,
Auckland

G.
H.

James,
Onehunga

J.
H.
Moir,
Opotiki

J.
J.

Holland,
Auckland

Robert
Farrell,

Auckland
W.

Lovatt,
Auckland

G.
S.
Wood,
Auckland

Jan.
7,

1900
May

3,

„

Sept.
i,

„
May
2,

1900
July
3,

„

July
31,

„

£

s.
d.

1,663
12
9

665
0

0

594
4

0

April
9,

„

May
28,

„

July
16,

„

July
13,
„

Aug.
22,

„

Aug.
30,

„

Sept.
19,

„

Nov.
1,

„
Courthouse,
Hikurangi

Police-station,
Gisborne..

Additions,
Male
Wing,
Auckland

Lunatic
Asylum..

Cast-iron
Columns,
Auckland

Post-office

Courthouse,
Te
Awamutu

Police-station,
Hamilton
West

Native
School
and
Teacher's
House,
Oromahoe

Post-office,
Hamilton

June
4,

Sept.
19,
„

April
12,
1901

Sept.
13,
1900

Dec.
9,

„

Nov.
27,

„

Dec.
13,
„

June
30,

1901
Aug.
3,

„

Dec.
12

Nov.
30,

„

Jan.
26,

1901
Dec.
17,
1900

Mar.
23,

1901
147
11
9

632
5

0

3,933
14
0

219
12
0

475
0

0

585
0

0

539
9

0

2,166
10
1

Dec.
10,
„

Dec.
11,

„

Dec.
13,

„

Dec.
19,
„

Jan.
3,

1901

Jan.
17,
„

Feb.
12,

„

March
11,
„

March
12,
„

March
14,

March
29,

„

April
1,

„
Additions
and
Alterations

Post-offioe,
Rotorua

Post-office,
Karangahake

Additions,
&c,

Post-office,
Otahuhu

Additions,
Courthouse,
Whakatane

Post-office,
Gisborne

Additions
to

Departmental
Buildings,

Auckland

Native
School
and
Teacher's

Residence,
Taumaranui

Native
School
and
Teacher's
House,
Ornarumutu .. Caretaker's

Residence,
Post-office,

Auckland

Lock-up
and

Matron's
Quarters,
Auckland

Post-
and
Telegraph-office,

Kawhia

Native
School
and

Teacher's
Residence,

Whareponga

March
3,

„

Feb.
13,
„

March
12,
„

Feb.
18,
„

Aug.
28,

„

Mar.
17,
„

June
12,
„

July
4,

„

June
11,
„

Sept.
11,

„

May
27,

„

July
27,

„
May
18,

„

Mar.
28,

„

Mar.
15,
„

Feb.
14,
„

Mar.
17,
„

293
17
0

350
0

0

239
0

0

178
18
0

3,798
1
10

299
0

0

665
0

0

660
0

0

580
0

0

1,761
0

0

343
13
0

645
0

0

June
14,

„

Jan.
5,

1900
April
21,

„

Jan.
29,

1901

Feb.
19,
„

April
2,

„

Hawke's
Bay.

New
Class-room,
Nuhaka
Native
School

Combined
School
and

Residence,
Te
Haroto

Additions
to
Wairoa
Courthouse

Alterations,
Additions,
and

Repairs,
Clive

Police'
station

Lineman's
Residence,

Tarawera

A.
R.

Gardiner,
Wairoa

Ward
and
Grifien,
Napier

P.
Wilson,
Wairoa

E.
L.
Smith,
Napier

W.
Ward,
Napier

March
5,

1900

Oct

4,

„

Marh
29,

1901
April
30,

„

Aug.
27,

„
Sept.
22,

1900
Oct.
31,

„

136
19
9

719
10
0

145
0

0

270
10
0

640
0

0

May
31,

1901

Sept.
25,

1900
Sept.
26,

„

Nov.
30,

„

Taeanaki.

John
Ryan,

Manaia
Bond
and
Co.,

Inglewood
Pikett
and

Grayling,
New
Ply-

mouth
A.
A.

Pikett,
New

Plymouth

William
Lloyd,
Eltham

Feb.
27,

1901

Dec.
26,

1900

Feb.
13,
1901

1,103
8

0

229
10
0

260
0

0

Post-office,
Opunake

Alterations,
&c,
Inglewocd

Police-station
Alterations,
&c,

Government
Offices,
New

Plymouth

Dec.
15,
1900

March
16,
1901

May
20,
„

Post-office,
Inglewocd

Lock
up,

&a.,
Hawera

Police-station ....Aug.
27,

„

May
20,

„

1,879
19
0

225
6

8
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