APPENDIX C—continued.

SCHEDULE of Contracts current on the 1st April, 1900, and Contracts entreed into by the Public Works Department during the Year ended 31st March, 1901.

- 1									
Remarks.									
		00000		0000	00000	00 (	0000		0 %
Amount of Contract.	£ s. d 1,663 12 9 665 0 (	147 11 9 632 5 6 8,983 14 6 219 12 6 475 0 6	969	93 17 50 0 39 0 78 18	3,798 1 10 299 0 0 665 0 0 660 0 0 580 0 0 1,761 0 0	343 13 645 0	136 19 719 10 145 0 270 10 640 0	1,103 8 229 10 260 0	1,879 19 225 6
Date Contract was completed.	May 2, 1900 July 3, " July 31, "		Dec. 17, 1900 Mar. 23, 1901	May 18, " Mar. 28, " Mar. 15, " Feb. 14, "	Mar. 17, "	June 14, "	Sept. 22, 1900 Oct. 31, ", May 31, 1901	Dec. 15, 1900	; ;
Contract to be completed.	7, 1900	4, 19, 12, 1901 13, 1900 9, ,	27, 13, 30, 1901	1 189.3 189.3 189.3	88. 17. 19. 11. 11.	C4 C4	a 5, 1900 4, 1901 29, 1901 30, "	27, 1901 26, 1900 13, 1901	27,
COD	Jan. May Sept.	June Sept. April Sept. Dec.	Nov. Dec. June	March Feb. March Feb.	Aug. Mar. June July June	May July	March Oct Marh April Aug.	Feb. Dec. Feb.	Aug. May
or.		kland	ga   wa e, Auck-	3n	orne	::	:::::	n New Ply-	outh
Name of Contractor	BUILDINGS. John Davis, Auckland Ebenezer Morris, Auckland Guthrie and Braithwaite, Auck-	land W. G. Barker, Whangarei George Maxted, Gisborne Ferguson and Malcolm, Auckland T. T. Masefield, Auckland Ebenezer, Morris, Auckland	W. H. Edwards, Onehunga Thomas Moore, Kawakawa Guthrie and Braithwaite, Auck-	Land David Lundon, Rotorua W. M. Hay, Waihi W. S. Clarke, Mount Eden Haliday, and McAdam, Auckland	W. Webb and Sons, Grsborne Robert Sanders, Auckland G. H. James, Onehunga J. H. Moir, Opotiki J. J. Holland, Auckland Robert Farrell, Auckland	W. Lovatt, Auckland G. S. Wood, Auckland	A. K. Gardiner, Wairoa Ward and Griffen, Napier P. Wilson, Wairoa E. L. Sanith, Napier W. Ward, Napier	John Ryan, Manaia Bond and Co., Inglewood Pikett and Grayling, New	A. A. Pikett, New Plymouth William Lloyd, Eltham
		· · · · · ·	:::	::::	:::::	::	:::::	:::	::
	PUBLIC		:::			::,	:::::	: : :	::
1	:::	: : : : :	:::	::::	:::::	: :	::::::	: : :	: :
Name of Contract.	AUCKLAND. Alterations and Additions, Magistrate's Court, Auckland Tapuaeharuru Native School and Residence	Courthouse, Hikurangi Additions, Male Wing, Auckland Lunatic Asylum. Cast-iron Columns, Auckland Post-office Courthouse, Te Awamutu	Folice-station, Hamilton West Native School and Teacher's House, Oromahoe Post-office, Hamilton	Additions and Alterations Post-office, Rotorua Post-office, Karangahake Additions, &c., Post-office, Otahuhu Additions, Courthouse, Whakatane	Additions to Departmental Buildings, Auckland Native School and Teacher's Residence, Taumaranui Native School and Teacher's House, Omarumutu Caretaker's Residence, Post-office, Auckland Lock-up and Matron's Quarters, Auckland	Post. and Telegraph-office, Kawhia Native School and Teacher's Residence, Whareponga HAWKE'S BAY.	New Class-room, Nunaka Native School Combined School and Residence, Te Haroto Additions to Wairoa Courthouse Alterations. Additions, and Repairs, Clive Police station Lineman's Residence, Tarawera	Taranaki.  Post-office, Opunake Alterations, &c., Inglewood Police-station Alterations, &c., Government Offices, New Plymouth	Post-office, Inglewood Lock up, &c., Hawera Police-station
							3,5,	000 , ,	
Date of Contract.	15, 1899 8, 1900 6,	28, 16, 13, 29,	30, 19, , 1, ,	10, 11, 19,	2. 7. 2. 1. 2. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.	. 1, 1,	21, 29, 1900 29, 1901 19, "	25, 1900 26, ", 30, ",	March 16, 1901 May 20, "